

ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.10 SECTION XII  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28387/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRP No. 1015/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, BENCH AT MADURAI)

M/S V.V.MINERALS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Raghavachari, Adv.  
Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.for  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
No.1 Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.for  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the  
prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Advocate waives notice on behalf of  
respondent No.1.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents. Dasti  
service, in addition, is permitted.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit and  
four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder.

th

List the matter on 14 September, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija )

Court Master Court Master