

are pending before the District Judge, Tirunelveli.

All

the parties agree that they will jointly seek adjournment
of the said appeals till the disposal of this special
leave petition.

Liberty to mention.

List this matter on 15th December, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Note : Copy of the order be given today itself)